Ottawa () -vs- RMC ()
9/29/2023 at RMC

gate: 97/ %92/')2'\/(')23 Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
tart: 7:

Time: 2:08 Ottawa 1 1 3 5
Attendance: 100 RMC 1 0 0 1

Location: RMC OTT: Johnny Howie (1); Bradley Chenier (1); Peter Stratis (1);

Marc-Antoine Seguin (1); Aaron Brown (1)
RMC: Christopher Paquette (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type OTT RMC
1st  3:07 oTT Peter Stratis Mathieu Desgagnes, Vincent Labelle EV 1 0
1st  19:00 RMC Christopher Paquette , PP 1 1
2nd 16:40 oTT Bradley Chenier Anthony Poulin, Johnny Howie EV 2 1

Marc-Antoine Seguin, Nicolas Kingsbury-
3rd  9:56 oTT Aaron Brown Fournier EV 3 1
3rd  10:32 oTT Johnny Howie Anthony Poulin, Mathieu Desgagnes EV 4 1
3rd 10:56 oTT Marc-Antoine Seguin Nicolas Kingsbury-Fournier, Aaron Brown EV 5 1
Ottawa Power Plays RMC Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 01:05 03:05 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 10:48 12:48 02:00 0 0 --
1st 16:34 18:34 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 19:00 19:49 00:49 1 0 PPG
ist 14:34 14:45 20:11 0 1 -- 3rd 01:30 03:30 02:00 0 0 --
24:11 0 1 0/3 04:49 1 0 1/3

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st RMC Nicolas Mailhot 02:00 DELAY OF GAME MINOR 1:05 PP
1st oTT Liam Markhauser 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 10:48 PP
1st RMC Liam Serviss 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 16:34 PP
1st RMC Liam Serviss 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 14:34 PP
1st RMC Brock McNaughton 02:00 ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE MINOR 19:00
1st oTT Tommy Bouchard 02:00 CHECKING FROM BEHIND MINOR 19:00 PP

MISCONDU
1st oTT Tommy Bouchard 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 1:49
1st oTT Tommy Bouchard 02:00 ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE MINOR  19:49
2nd RMC William Gallant 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR  12:45 PP
2nd RMC William Gallant 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR  10:45 PP
3rd oTT Luka Verreault 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 1:30 PP
3rd RMC Liam Serviss 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 6:56

3rd oTT Charles-Antoine Roy 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 6:56



Ottawa 5

Pos Player

Individual

Total +/-

Pen BLK

Jean-Philippe

#
1
4  Liam Markhauser
8

Tourigny

Luka Verreault

Peter Stratis

Marc-Antoine
Aaron Brown

Tommy Bouchard
Keenan Macisaac
Vincent Labelle
Anthony Poulin
Johnny Howie
Kaden Bryant
Bradley Chenier

Anson McMaster
Mathieu Desgagnes
Charles-Antoine Roy
Evan Boucher
Adam Sandstrom
Grayson Ladd

Seguin

Franky Lapenna
Nicolas Kingsbury-Fournier

NORrRrRRPEPROOOONOOOORNEKEROOOO O|>»

o

Totals

RMC 1

3%

Pos Player

OO OOOOOOHKrHOEKOOOOOOOoO|IM

OO O OO OO0 000000000000 O OO O
OO OO O OO0 00000000000 OoOOoOOoOOoO|N

-
o

OO 0O 00O OO0 O0O0DO0DO0OD0DO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOO0oOOoOw

OO OO0 OO0 000000 OO0 O0OOoOOoOOoOOoOo

Total +/-

OO 0O OO0 0000000000000 OoOOoOOoOOo

BLK

N

Devin Pimm

7  Bruce Coltart
11
12
13
15
18
21
24
25
27
28
47
52
55
63
84
88
91
94

Isaac Pascoal
Devin Leduc

Wil Murray

Nathan Fox
Dell Welton
Dylan Wells
Wade Bolton
Liam Serviss

Austin Saint

Michael Davis
Ethan Kearney

Brent Broaders

Nicolas Mailhot

Brock McNaughton
William Gallant
Mitchell Larabie
Marshall Skapski

Christopher Paquette

o

Totals

Ottawa Goalkeeping

Ottawa Goalkeeping

# Player

De

c Mins GA EN

Total

H|R OO OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO O

OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO o>
OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

RMC Goalkeeping

# Player

OO OO0 O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

RMC Goalkeeping

De

[ Mins GA EN 1

1
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

2 3 Total

1 Jean-Philippe Tourigny
90 Franky Lapenna

30:02 0 O

W 29:58

1

0

10

13
9

Totals

Ottawa Faceoffs

1

0

13

22

84 Michael Davis

L 60:00

5 0 14

9 15 38

Totals

RMC Faceoffs

5 0 14

9 15 38



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
0-0 PPOTT
0-0 PPOTT
0-0 PPOTT
0-0
1-0
PP
1-0 RMC
PP
1-0 RMC
PP
1-0 RMC
1-0
1-0 PP OTT
1-0
1-0 PP OTT
1-0 PP OTT
1-0 PP OTT
1-0 PP OTT
1-0
1-0
PP
1-0 RMC
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-1 PP OTT
1-1 PP OTT
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1 PP OTT
1-1
1-1 PP OTT
1-1 PP OTT
1-1 PP OTT
1-1 PP OTT
1-1
2-1
PP
2-1 RMC
PP
2-1 RMC
PP
2-1 RMC
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[01:05] Penalty on Nicolas Mailhot RMC 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, (power play opp).
[01:05] Start power play for OTT.

[03:05] Nicolas Mailhot (RMC) penalty complete.

[03:05] End power play for OTT.

[03:07] GOAL by OTT Peter Stratis (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mathieu Desgagnes and Vincent Labelle, On ice for OTT: , On ice
for RMC: , goal number 1 for season.

Ottawa 1, RMC 0
[10:48] Penalty on Liam Markhauser OTT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[10:48] Start power play for RMC.
[12:48] Liam Markhauser (OTT) penalty complete.

[12:48] End power play for RMC.

[16:34] Penalty on Liam Serviss RMC 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

[16:34] Start power play for OTT.

[14:34] Penalty on Liam Serviss RMC 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

[14:34] Start power play for OTT.

[16:34] Liam Serviss (RMC) penalty complete.

[18:34] Liam Serviss (RMC) penalty complete.

[18:34] End power play for OTT.

[19:00] Penalty on Brock McNaughton RMC 2 minutes for ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE.
[19:00] Penalty on Evan Boucher OTT 2 minutes for CHECKING FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).

[19:00] Start power play for RMC.

[01:49] Penalty on Tommy Bouchard OTT 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.

[12:05] Tommy Bouchard (OTT) penalty complete.

[19:49] Penalty on Tommy Bouchard OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE.

[19:00] GOAL by RMC Christopher Paquette (POWER PLAY), On ice for RMC: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 1 for season.
Ottawa 1, RMC 1

[19:49] Evan Boucher (OTT) penalty complete.

[19:49] End power play for RMC.

Period #2 Plays

[01:47] Brock McNaughton (RMC) penalty complete.

[01:49] Tommy Bouchard (OTT) penalty complete.

[12:45] Penalty on William Gallant RMC 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
[12:45] Start power play for OTT.

[10:45] Penalty on William Gallant RMC 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
[10:45] Start power play for OTT.

[12:45] William Gallant (RMC) penalty complete.

[14:45] William Gallant (RMC) penalty complete.

[14:45] End power play for OTT.

[16:40] GOAL by OTT Bradley Chenier, Assist by Anthony Poulin and Johnny Howie, On ice for OTT: , On ice for RMC: , goal
number 1 for season.

Ottawa 2, RMC 1
Period #3 Plays
[01:30] Penalty on Luka Verreault OTT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[01:30] Start power play for RMC.
[03:30] Luka Verreault (OTT) penalty complete.

[03:30] End power play for RMC.

[06:56] Penalty on Liam Serviss RMC 2 minutes for SLASHING.

[06:56] Penalty on Charles-Antoine Roy OTT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.
[08:56] Liam Serviss (RMC) penalty complete.

[08:56] Charles-Antoine Roy (OTT) penalty complete.

[09:56] GOAL by OTT Aaron Brown, Assist by Marc-Antoine Seguin and Nicolas Kingsbury-Fournier, On ice for OTT: , On ice
for RMC: , goal number 1 for season.



3-1

4-1

Ottawa 3, RMC 1

[10:32] GOAL by OTT Johnny Howie, Assist by Anthony Poulin and Mathieu Desgagnes, On ice for OTT: , On ice for RMC: ,
goal number 1 for season.

Ottawa 4, RMC 1

[10:56] GOAL by OTT Marc-Antoine Seguin, Assist by Nicolas Kingsbury-Fournier and Aaron Brown, On ice for OTT: , On ice
for RMC: , goal number 1 for season.

Ottawa 5, RMC 1



