

Ottawa () -vs- RMC ()
9/29/2023 at RMC

Date: 9/29/2023
Start: 7:02PM
Time: 2:08
Attendance: 100
Location: RMC

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Ottawa	1	1	3	5
RMC	1	0	0	1

OTT: Johnny Howie (1); Bradley Chenier (1); Peter Stratis (1);
Marc-Antoine Seguin (1); Aaron Brown (1)
RMC: Christopher Paquette (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	OTT	RMC
1st	3:07	OTT	Peter Stratis	Mathieu Desgagnes, Vincent Labelle	EV	1	0
1st	19:00	RMC	Christopher Paquette	,	PP	1	1
2nd	16:40	OTT	Bradley Chenier	Anthony Poulin, Johnny Howie	EV	2	1
3rd	9:56	OTT	Aaron Brown	Marc-Antoine Seguin, Nicolas Kingsbury-Fournier	EV	3	1
3rd	10:32	OTT	Johnny Howie	Anthony Poulin, Mathieu Desgagnes	EV	4	1
3rd	10:56	OTT	Marc-Antoine Seguin	Nicolas Kingsbury-Fournier, Aaron Brown	EV	5	1

Ottawa Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	01:05	03:05	02:00	0	0	--
1st	16:34	18:34	02:00	0	0	--
1st	14:34	14:45	20:11	0	1	--
			24:11	0	1	0/3

RMC Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	10:48	12:48	02:00	0	0	--
1st	19:00	19:49	00:49	1	0	PPG
3rd	01:30	03:30	02:00	0	0	--
			04:49	1	0	1/3

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	RMC	Nicolas Mailhot	02:00	DELAY OF GAME	MINOR	1:05	PP
1st	OTT	Liam Markhauser	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	10:48	PP
1st	RMC	Liam Serviss	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	16:34	PP
1st	RMC	Liam Serviss	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	14:34	PP
1st	RMC	Brock McNaughton	02:00	ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE	MINOR	19:00	
1st	OTT	Tommy Bouchard	02:00	CHECKING FROM BEHIND	MINOR	19:00	PP
1st	OTT	Tommy Bouchard	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDUCT	1:49	
1st	OTT	Tommy Bouchard	02:00	ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE	MINOR	19:49	
2nd	RMC	William Gallant	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	12:45	PP
2nd	RMC	William Gallant	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	10:45	PP
3rd	OTT	Luka Verreault	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	1:30	PP
3rd	RMC	Liam Serviss	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	6:56	
3rd	OTT	Charles-Antoine Roy	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	6:56	

Individual

Ottawa 5

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
1	Jean-Philippe Tourigny		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	Liam Markhauser		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
8	Luka Verreault		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
13	Tommy Bouchard		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-14	0
14	Keenan Macisaac		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
18	Vincent Labelle		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
19	Anthony Poulin		0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
21	Johnny Howie		1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
23	Kaden Bryant		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
24	Bradley Chenier		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
25	Peter Stratis		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
26	Anson McMaster		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
27	Mathieu Desgagnes		0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
28	Charles-Antoine Roy		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
34	Evan Boucher		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
55	Adam Sandstrom		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
58	Grayson Ladd		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
72	Marc-Antoine Seguin		1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
81	Aaron Brown		1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
90	Franky Lapenna		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
92	Nicolas Kingsbury-Fournier		0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
Totals			5	10	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	6-20	0

RMC 1

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
4	Devin Pimm		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	Bruce Colart		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
11	Brent Broaders		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
12	Isaac Pascoal		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
13	Devin Leduc		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
15	Nicolas Mailhot		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
18	Wil Murray		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
21	Brock McNaughton		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
24	William Gallant		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
25	Mitchell Larabie		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
27	Marshall Skapski		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
28	Nathan Fox		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
47	Dell Welton		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
52	Dylan Wells		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
55	Wade Bolton		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
63	Liam Serviss		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-6	0
84	Michael Davis		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
88	Ethan Kearney		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
91	Austin Saint		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
94	Christopher Paquette		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
Totals			1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-14	0

Ottawa Goalkeeping

Ottawa Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
1	Jean-Philippe Tourigny		30:02	0	0	3	10	0	13
90	Franky Lapenna	W	29:58	1	0	6	3	0	9
Totals				1	0	9	13	0	22

Ottawa Faceoffs

RMC Goalkeeping

RMC Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
84	Michael Davis	L	60:00	5	0	14	9	15	38
Totals				5	0	14	9	15	38

RMC Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [01:05] Penalty on Nicolas Mailhot RMC 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, (power play opp).
0-0 PP OTT [01:05] Start power play for OTT.
0-0 PP OTT [03:05] Nicolas Mailhot (RMC) penalty complete.
0-0 PP OTT [03:05] End power play for OTT.
0-0 [03:07] GOAL by OTT Peter Stratis (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mathieu Desgagnes and Vincent Labelle, On ice for OTT: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 1 for season.

Ottawa 1, RMC 0

1-0 [10:48] Penalty on Liam Markhauser OTT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-0 PP RMC [10:48] Start power play for RMC.
1-0 PP RMC [12:48] Liam Markhauser (OTT) penalty complete.
1-0 PP RMC [12:48] End power play for RMC.
1-0 [16:34] Penalty on Liam Serviss RMC 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
1-0 PP OTT [16:34] Start power play for OTT.
1-0 [14:34] Penalty on Liam Serviss RMC 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
1-0 PP OTT [14:34] Start power play for OTT.
1-0 PP OTT [16:34] Liam Serviss (RMC) penalty complete.
1-0 PP OTT [18:34] Liam Serviss (RMC) penalty complete.
1-0 PP OTT [18:34] End power play for OTT.
1-0 [19:00] Penalty on Brock McNaughton RMC 2 minutes for ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE.
1-0 [19:00] Penalty on Evan Boucher OTT 2 minutes for CHECKING FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).
1-0 PP RMC [19:00] Start power play for RMC.
1-0 [01:49] Penalty on Tommy Bouchard OTT 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
1-0 [12:05] Tommy Bouchard (OTT) penalty complete.
1-0 [19:49] Penalty on Tommy Bouchard OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE.
1-0 [19:00] GOAL by RMC Christopher Paquette (POWER PLAY), On ice for RMC: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 1 for season.

Ottawa 1, RMC 1

1-1 PP OTT [19:49] Evan Boucher (OTT) penalty complete.
1-1 PP OTT [19:49] End power play for RMC.

Period #2 Plays

1-1 [01:47] Brock McNaughton (RMC) penalty complete.
1-1 [01:49] Tommy Bouchard (OTT) penalty complete.
1-1 [12:45] Penalty on William Gallant RMC 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
1-1 PP OTT [12:45] Start power play for OTT.
1-1 [10:45] Penalty on William Gallant RMC 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
1-1 PP OTT [10:45] Start power play for OTT.
1-1 PP OTT [12:45] William Gallant (RMC) penalty complete.
1-1 PP OTT [14:45] William Gallant (RMC) penalty complete.
1-1 PP OTT [14:45] End power play for OTT.
1-1 [16:40] GOAL by OTT Bradley Chenier, Assist by Anthony Poulin and Johnny Howie, On ice for OTT: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 1 for season.

Ottawa 2, RMC 1

Period #3 Plays

2-1 [01:30] Penalty on Luka Verreault OTT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
2-1 PP RMC [01:30] Start power play for RMC.
2-1 PP RMC [03:30] Luka Verreault (OTT) penalty complete.
2-1 PP RMC [03:30] End power play for RMC.
2-1 [06:56] Penalty on Liam Serviss RMC 2 minutes for SLASHING.
2-1 [06:56] Penalty on Charles-Antoine Roy OTT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.
2-1 [08:56] Liam Serviss (RMC) penalty complete.
2-1 [08:56] Charles-Antoine Roy (OTT) penalty complete.
2-1 [09:56] GOAL by OTT Aaron Brown, Assist by Marc-Antoine Seguin and Nicolas Kingsbury-Fournier, On ice for OTT: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 1 for season.

Ottawa 3, RMC 1

3-1 [10:32] GOAL by OTT Johnny Howie, Assist by Anthony Poulin and Mathieu Desgagnes, On ice for OTT: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 1 for season.

Ottawa 4, RMC 1

4-1 [10:56] GOAL by OTT Marc-Antoine Seguin, Assist by Nicolas Kingsbury-Fournier and Aaron Brown, On ice for OTT: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 1 for season.

Ottawa 5, RMC 1